EVOXx SQUAT STAND
HALF RACK ASSEMBLY GUIDE

AGAIN / FASTER

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



OVERVIEW

Congratulations on your new EVOx Squat Stand!

The Again Faster EVOx Squat Stand is the centerpiece of your garage gym.
Ultimately versatile, this rack supports nearly every movement you can perfrom
from bench and squats to pullups and ring dips.

WARNING

Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from
equipment tip-over. To prevent this stand from tipping
over, it must be permanantly fixed to the floor.

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



A/F
WHAT'S INCLUDED

/™ 6X
SN Triangle
\ Brackets

1X
Pull-up Bar

2X
J-Cups

16X
) ol 110mm
N M12 Bolt

16X

— 90mm
M12 Bolt

64X
M12 Washer

o
PAVRVLBVUVLETLRULLLLIVURVLRQUVRLTLROVRCQ

32X
M12 Nut

4X
@ Rubber Feet

2X

4X
Upright

aN

P

-

-~ 4X
g 2ft Cross Tube

*

oo

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



A/F
WHAT YOU'LL NEED

Assembly of this squat stand is straighforward. But it's always easier when you
have a friend to help. So call a buddy who owes you a favor and get to work.

WA S

TWO PEOPLE 19MM 19MM
RATCHET WRENCH

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 7163-8775



1 10100000 A/F
STEP ONE

Lay the two base tubes on the ground with single top holes pointed forward.

Connect base tubes with cross tube using 90mm bolts in the indicated holes.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS

Single Hole

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



PWODOWEHEOD® A/F
STEP TWO

Connect triangle brackets using 110mm bolts through indicated holes.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



00 : 1091600 A/F
STEP THREE

With your partner, place uprights in-between the triangle brackets, ensuring
j-cup holes are facing out. Secure with 110mm bolts through indicated holes.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS

.
B :
NI ol|l@
Q «||9
L) N 0
. elo
Q N 9
: ¢/9. J-Cup Holes
e .
: N Face Out
Q .|
L) é 0
L)
)
)
elo 29
<o Y4
o |9
o|l@ LRI
. )
«/a J-Cup Holes t|o
.
9
9
N Face Out %o
NP o |0
sllo Qo
Qg . g
N4 o
of? 9
0
L) 0 N
) 0@
elo
N 9
)
NI
o f|@
Q|2
LY 9
L)
0
9
.
0
o a .
. NN
U s
= e
.8 O
L
NN
O

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



DROGED® A/F
STEP FOUR

With your partner, install pull-up bar at desired height using 90mm bolts.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS

R
2
&
A )

s

. o

A o
Q

L) [

A o
BCs Q
Bl :
1 °
s e )
e - N
: ~ o Q
RO °
o s
®

ss os
PALVVLR2VALCLRLLLLULVLYLURRIAUVCLLRLRVCR0Q

O 0o O co O co®oe O co O eco O co O eo

099009(90’00‘0oao-oooo&oo&oo&oaooaoaaoanaboa-bA

PULVVRVAULLLUVLPIURVRDVUVCLRQTRVCLVQ

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



A/F

D2E@®OEOD®

STEP FIVE

Duplicate steps two and three to install two additional uprights and triangle

brackets in indicated holes.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS

IMPORTANT

\V/c: ss s ss DIVDIDVIDOONIDIDIIDIVRINDDIDIIOCD2DI®IDD .s bl s\
/v\.\Q-\quQ-\Qu\Q.uQ.uQ|uQunQn\Qn.Q\-Q.\anQ~uQ eo (e ,,\/\%
5

e P 22 D 00 D 00D 00 P o0 D00 D20 D20 D20 o000 o0

*e oS DAIVDVDIVDIVVO2DIIVDIVDINDIVIDIOOR2DIBOD

N

>..o s s s DIAIVDIDVIDIVUONIDIRIVIDIRAIDIIDONONDIDIROD

/V\uuQ\qQ-uQ-nQu\QenQ\-Q-anQvnQv«Q:Q-nbanan

Ve

o e ea . DIVDIDVDOONIDIVIVIDAIAIIDIDIONODI2DIRIDD s
»,\,,‘WQ;\,.\‘(WQ\QQs‘Qn\QunQ\‘Q\oQ‘uﬁunQu\Q‘ch\QuuanQ
i

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



A/F

OBIO00] s 1010,

STEP SIX

Install 2ft cross tubes at top of rack between uprights with 90mm bolts.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS

IMPORTANT

5

4

14

@t ‘\
D ©

\V/a.\

ws

s

ss

DIAIVDIDVIDIVUONIDII2VODIVAIDIIDINDIDIIOD s s e \5Y

/V\t\Q-\Q|nQ-\Qu\Q~nQ.nQ|uQunQnantQ\-Q.\anQth oo .,.\/d ,,,vi%
%

D e0 Dee Qoo D oo oo oo oo ooIooDoe oo oo ool

hel

o 5

/
GG
2

>..a s s s DIAIVDIDVIDIVUONIDIRIVIDIRAIDIIDONONDIDIROD

/V\uuQ\qQ-uQ-nQo\QenQ\-Q-anQvnQv«Q:Q-uanQan

Ve

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



A/F

D2EOEE®

STEP SEVEN

Move 4ft cross tube from bottom of rack to top of rack between uprights.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS

IMPORTANT

(7, T .o e DOVDIDVIDIVDNIIR2VDIRNDIIDIVC2D2IDD

2/ e0 D eo Doo oo oo ooDooDooPooPoed oo o0 oo

s s DIAIVDIDVIDIVUONIDIRIVIDIRAIDIIDONONDIDIROD

/V\AuQ\AQ-nanQn\QcnQ\qQnn%\nQvnQv«Qn\ananQan

S Sy A
% 4
\,xx /\\a

& Y DIVDIDVDOONIDIVIVIDAIAIIDIDIONODI2DIRIDD
/&,\WWQ\,.\‘(WQ\QQs‘Qn\QunQ\‘Q\eb‘uﬁunQn\Q‘\Qc\QuuanQ
m

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



OBIO000l0] :_ A/F
STEP EIGHT

ADD RUBBER FEET AND TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS

IMPORTANT: TO FULLY SECURE STAND, BOLT IT TO FLOOR. THIS METHOD
WILL VARY DEPENDING ON YOU STRUCTURE. CALL A QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR
FOR HELP

D
9
9
9
0 2
0 e
v@ 0
N K
4 .
Qg NI Sllo Qg
L}
oo N LY k4 vo
oo : 9 o2
09 N efo q
Rl N sllo Q
N 9 9 9
|0 NP Q vo
. )
Q|0 oo . QG
00
o||® ello o | @
oo N[} Q|0 NP
clo ‘g 14 ollo
9 le ollg N4
Q 4 sl Qo
0 . 9
° . g
<o R NIK 0| vo
{ N
N AR I o
N ‘\\\Qﬂ . :
%g ) o
‘9 “‘a ,\/ Qllg
oo Qa\ﬁ\ s to
. 2 /
%z e N o)?
314 eljo e
Qg RIE:A N .
o oY
‘9 ‘g
< Q 9
v{‘ﬁ\ ‘0
T o||®
sllo
9
oo >
9
S
' y
/N o
/N o
\\"";\V;z"'
\fi\:\\

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 163-8775



COMPLETE

Congrats! Your assembly is complete.
IMPORTANT:

CHECK TO MAKE SURE BOLTS ARE
TIGHTENED BEFORE EVERY USE

Again Faster Equipment - service@againfaster.com - (877) 7163-8775



